

**BSE Limited** 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u>

Code: 532321

## National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) <u>Mumbai-400051</u> Code: Zyduslife

## Re.: Q3 FY23 post results earning call details

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please note that the financial results of **Zydus Lifesciences Limited for Q3 2022-23 (October-December 2022) would be declared on February 3, 2023.** Post results Q&A session through webinar (powered by Zoom) has been scheduled on **the same day**, i.e. **February 3, 2023 at 5.00 pm.** Dr. Sharvil Patel, Managing Director, Zydus Lifesciences Limited would be hosting the call.

The details to join the call is provided in the attached file.

To join the call:

Please pre-register by Clicking here or join by typing the link on your browser: https://bit.ly/3HIUTk1

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, the audio recording of the earnings call will be available on the Company's website at <u>https://www.zyduslife.com/investorzone</u>. The transcript of the call will also be available subsequently at <u>https://www.zyduslife.com/investorzone</u>.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, **ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** 

## DHAVAL N. SONI COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above

Zydus Lifesciences Limited (formerly known as Cadila Healthcare Limited) Regd. Office : 'Zydus Corporate Park', Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-382 481, Gujarat, India. | Phone : +91-79-71800000, +91-79-48040000 website : www.zyduslife.com | CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

## **Zydus Lifesciences Limited** Q3 FY23 Earnings Call Invite



Date: **3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023, Friday** 



Time: **5:00 PM IST** (Indian Standard Time)

To join the call **Powered by ZOOM** Please pre-register by <u>Clicking Here</u> or type paste the link below on you browser: <u>https://bit.ly/3HIUTk1</u>

Earnings Presentation will be available on the Company's website link : **InvestorZone** post results announcement



